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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022

Event 38 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
13/04/2022 - 11:31 Results Prelim
World Record 3:56.46 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Rio (BRA) 07/08/2016
European Record 3:59.15 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA Rome (ITA) 26/07/2009
Récord España 4:02.47 COSTA SCHMID MELANIE BARCELONA 28/07/2013
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 17 4:09.17 CASTRO ORTEGA PATRICIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 16 4:10.72 PAULA JUSTE SANCHEZ BUDAPEST (HUN) 23/08/2019
Récord Cto. Open 4:03.84 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA PALMA M. 13/04/2014
Récord Cto. Júnior 4:13.60 MORILLO LOPEZ ESTHER MALAGA 08/04/2018
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB RT Time Pts

1. OTERO FERNANDEZ Paula 04 ESP C.N. Arteixo 4:15.98 788
50m: 29.50 29.50 150m: 1:32.27 31.75 250m: 2:36.98 32.58 350m: 3:43.71 33.64

100m: 1:00.52 31.02 200m: 2:04.40 32.13 300m: 3:10.07 33.09 400m: 4:15.98 32.27

2. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Angela 04 ESP Kzm Swimming Team 4:16.50 783
50m: 30.07 30.07 150m: 1:34.35 32.38 250m: 2:39.42 32.61 350m: 3:45.01 32.86

100m: 1:01.97 31.90 200m: 2:06.81 32.46 300m: 3:12.15 32.73 400m: 4:16.50 31.49

3. CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainhoa 03 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 4:17.75 772
50m: 29.89 29.89 150m: 1:35.66 33.22 250m: 2:40.70 32.52 350m: 3:45.64 32.79

100m: 1:02.44 32.55 200m: 2:08.18 32.52 300m: 3:12.85 32.15 400m: 4:17.75 32.11

4. DE VALDES ALVAREZ Maria 98 ESP C.N. Liceo 4:18.53 765
50m: 30.40 30.40 150m: 1:35.72 32.71 250m: 2:41.12 32.63 350m: 3:46.56 32.67

100m: 1:03.01 32.61 200m: 2:08.49 32.77 300m: 3:13.89 32.77 400m: 4:18.53 31.97

5. ZAMORANO SANZ Africa 98 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 4:18.91 761
50m: 29.57 29.57 150m: 1:34.36 32.50 250m: 2:40.08 32.94 350m: 3:46.76 33.25

100m: 1:01.86 32.29 200m: 2:07.14 32.78 300m: 3:13.51 33.43 400m: 4:18.91 32.15

6. HERRERO LAZARO Alba 02 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche 4:18.97 761
50m: 29.09 29.09 150m: 1:32.41 31.93 250m: 2:37.46 32.68 350m: 3:45.15 34.07

100m: 1:00.48 31.39 200m: 2:04.78 32.37 300m: 3:11.08 33.62 400m: 4:18.97 33.82

7. MARTINS Francisca Soares 03 POR Foca Quinta Da Lixa - Cnf 4:19.20 759
50m: 29.82 29.82 150m: 1:34.82 32.76 250m: 2:40.68 32.71 350m: 3:46.78 33.02

100m: 1:02.06 32.24 200m: 2:07.97 33.15 300m: 3:13.76 33.08 400m: 4:19.20 32.42

8. YEGRES COTTIN Maria Victoria 05 ESP C.N. Barcelona 4:19.74 754
50m: 29.96 29.96 150m: 1:35.02 32.81 250m: 2:41.22 33.34 350m: 3:48.29 33.52

100m: 1:02.21 32.25 200m: 2:07.88 32.86 300m: 3:14.77 33.55 400m: 4:19.74 31.45

9. JUSTE SANCHEZ Paula 03 ESP C.N. Lleida 4:19.91 753
50m: 29.39 29.39 150m: 1:33.80 32.34 250m: 2:39.89 33.23 350m: 3:47.06 33.43

100m: 1:01.46 32.07 200m: 2:06.66 32.86 300m: 3:13.63 33.74 400m: 4:19.91 32.85

10. SANCHEZ LORA Candela 03 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:20.21 750
50m: 30.55 30.55 150m: 1:35.98 33.06 250m: 2:42.48 33.27 350m: 3:48.70 33.06

100m: 1:02.92 32.37 200m: 2:09.21 33.23 300m: 3:15.64 33.16 400m: 4:20.21 31.51

11. LEBLIC GARCIA Sydney 05 ESP C.D. El Valle 4:21.43 739
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:37.13 33.30 250m: 2:43.61 32.85 350m: 3:49.23 32.37

100m: 1:03.83 33.27 200m: 2:10.76 33.63 300m: 3:16.86 33.25 400m: 4:21.43 32.20
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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022

Event 38, Women, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB RT Time Pts

12. CARRON MUINA Carla 05 ESP C.N. Arzua 4:21.90 735
50m: 29.78 29.78 150m: 1:33.89 32.29 250m: 2:40.13 33.07 350m: 3:47.90 33.94

100m: 1:01.60 31.82 200m: 2:07.06 33.17 300m: 3:13.96 33.83 400m: 4:21.90 34.00

13. MICO GONZALEZ Sara 05 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche 4:22.09 734
50m: 29.79 29.79 150m: 1:34.66 32.94 250m: 2:42.36 34.03 350m: 3:50.78 34.28

100m: 1:01.72 31.93 200m: 2:08.33 33.67 300m: 3:16.50 34.14 400m: 4:22.09 31.31

14. PEREZ BLANCO Jimena 97 ESP C.N. Barcelona 4:22.73 729
50m: 29.59 29.59 150m: 1:35.93 33.48 250m: 2:43.23 33.51 350m: 3:49.98 33.00

100m: 1:02.45 32.86 200m: 2:09.72 33.79 300m: 3:16.98 33.75 400m: 4:22.73 32.75

15. CARMONA VILLAPLANA Marta 05 ESP C.N. Albacete 4:23.47 722
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:38.57 33.76 250m: 2:45.33 33.11 350m: 3:51.56 33.19

100m: 1:04.81 33.38 200m: 2:12.22 33.65 300m: 3:18.37 33.04 400m: 4:23.47 31.91

16. GALO NOGUEIRA Estel Xuan 04 ESP C.N. Granollers 4:23.70 721
50m: 30.88 30.88 150m: 1:36.69 33.18 250m: 2:43.77 33.66 350m: 3:51.51 33.70

100m: 1:03.51 32.63 200m: 2:10.11 33.42 300m: 3:17.81 34.04 400m: 4:23.70 32.19

17. GIRALT PIDEMONT Claudia 01 ESP C.N. Mataro 4:23.71 720
50m: 31.05 31.05 150m: 1:37.46 33.18 250m: 2:43.98 33.31 350m: 3:50.93 33.51

100m: 1:04.28 33.23 200m: 2:10.67 33.21 300m: 3:17.42 33.44 400m: 4:23.71 32.78

18. ROBERTSON Madeleine 04 GBR C.N. Mijas 4:24.03 718
50m: 30.16 30.16 150m: 1:35.95 33.18 250m: 2:43.37 33.69 350m: 3:51.40 33.90

100m: 1:02.77 32.61 200m: 2:09.68 33.73 300m: 3:17.50 34.13 400m: 4:24.03 32.63

19. BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 90 ESP Ucam C.N. Fuensanta 4:24.21 716
50m: 30.71 30.71 150m: 1:37.31 33.36 250m: 2:44.47 33.27 350m: 3:51.81 33.43

100m: 1:03.95 33.24 200m: 2:11.20 33.89 300m: 3:18.38 33.91 400m: 4:24.21 32.40

20. DENBY Kennedy Hope 05 GBR C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:25.30 708
50m: 31.05 31.05 150m: 1:37.88 33.53 250m: 2:45.04 33.54 350m: 3:52.46 33.51

100m: 1:04.35 33.30 200m: 2:11.50 33.62 300m: 3:18.95 33.91 400m: 4:25.30 32.84

21. MARTI BALLESTER Marilo 98 ESP C.N. Mataro 4:26.20 700
50m: 30.52 30.52 150m: 1:37.14 33.29 250m: 2:44.88 33.78 350m: 3:53.55 34.20

100m: 1:03.85 33.33 200m: 2:11.10 33.96 300m: 3:19.35 34.47 400m: 4:26.20 32.65

22. IBANEZ HERNANDEZ Nerea 99 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:27.15 693
50m: 30.50 30.50 150m: 1:37.29 33.79 250m: 2:45.04 34.09 350m: 3:53.49 34.27

100m: 1:03.50 33.00 200m: 2:10.95 33.66 300m: 3:19.22 34.18 400m: 4:27.15 33.66

23. PEDROSA MOLERO Clara 04 ESP El Peru Caceres Wellness 4:27.89 687
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:37.21 33.54 250m: 2:45.45 34.37 350m: 3:55.25 35.33

100m: 1:03.67 32.80 200m: 2:11.08 33.87 300m: 3:19.92 34.47 400m: 4:27.89 32.64

24. FARINOS BAUTISTA Ainhoa 04 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:27.94 687
50m: 31.07 31.07 150m: 1:38.14 33.89 250m: 2:46.76 34.45 350m: 3:55.65 34.37

100m: 1:04.25 33.18 200m: 2:12.31 34.17 300m: 3:21.28 34.52 400m: 4:27.94 32.29

25. LUQUE CALVO Ma De Gador 06 ESP C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:28.33 684
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:39.03 33.78 250m: 2:46.86 33.79 350m: 3:54.73 33.82

100m: 1:05.25 33.76 200m: 2:13.07 34.04 300m: 3:20.91 34.05 400m: 4:28.33 33.60
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26. GARCIA KIRICHENKO Cristina 01 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:28.66 681
50m: 31.44 31.44 150m: 1:38.68 33.38 250m: 2:47.17 34.35 350m: 3:55.53 34.02

100m: 1:05.30 33.86 200m: 2:12.82 34.14 300m: 3:21.51 34.34 400m: 4:28.66 33.13

27. GARCIA SANTOS Andrea 04 ESP C.N. Plasencia 4:29.20 677
50m: 31.19 31.19 150m: 1:38.23 33.77 250m: 2:46.86 34.49 350m: 3:55.91 34.48

100m: 1:04.46 33.27 200m: 2:12.37 34.14 300m: 3:21.43 34.57 400m: 4:29.20 33.29

28. NUNEZ LLADO Claudia 05 ESP C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:29.69 674
50m: 30.96 30.96 150m: 1:39.06 34.20 250m: 2:48.03 34.47 350m: 3:56.60 33.92

100m: 1:04.86 33.90 200m: 2:13.56 34.50 300m: 3:22.68 34.65 400m: 4:29.69 33.09

29. GOMEZ MESIAS Alba 00 ESP C.N. Arteixo 4:30.21 670
50m: 30.17 30.17 150m: 1:37.71 34.37 250m: 2:47.19 34.96 350m: 3:56.99 34.51

100m: 1:03.34 33.17 200m: 2:12.23 34.52 300m: 3:22.48 35.29 400m: 4:30.21 33.22

30. WHEATLEY Miriam Elisabeth 05 USA C.N. Sant Andreu 4:30.96 664
50m: 30.52 30.52 150m: 1:37.93 33.95 250m: 2:46.80 34.65 350m: 3:56.96 35.12

100m: 1:03.98 33.46 200m: 2:12.15 34.22 300m: 3:21.84 35.04 400m: 4:30.96 34.00

31. MORA FERRANDIS Ariadna 06 ESP C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:30.99 664
50m: 30.60 30.60 150m: 1:37.61 34.06 250m: 2:47.35 34.95 350m: 3:57.93 35.30

100m: 1:03.55 32.95 200m: 2:12.40 34.79 300m: 3:22.63 35.28 400m: 4:30.99 33.06

32. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Aina 06 ESP C.N. Banyoles 4:31.01 664
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:39.49 34.33 250m: 2:49.81 34.86 350m: 3:59.93 34.64

100m: 1:05.16 33.80 200m: 2:14.95 35.46 300m: 3:25.29 35.48 400m: 4:31.01 31.08

HERNANDEZ TOME Lara Maria 99 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:31.01 664
50m: 31.91 31.91 150m: 1:40.31 34.55 250m: 2:49.32 34.38 350m: 3:57.93 34.49

100m: 1:05.76 33.85 200m: 2:14.94 34.63 300m: 3:23.44 34.12 400m: 4:31.01 33.08

34. SANZ BOSQUET Blanca 05 ESP C.D. El Valle 4:31.22 662
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:38.08 34.43 250m: 2:47.62 35.02 350m: 3:57.86 35.28

100m: 1:03.65 33.19 200m: 2:12.60 34.52 300m: 3:22.58 34.96 400m: 4:31.22 33.36

35. SANCHEZ-MIRANDA CABANILLAS Amalia05 ESP C.N. Don Benito Acuarun 4:31.77 658
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:38.53 34.49 250m: 2:47.18 34.73 350m: 3:57.33 35.41

100m: 1:04.04 33.25 200m: 2:12.45 33.92 300m: 3:21.92 34.74 400m: 4:31.77 34.44

36. GUASP BAUZA Marta Maria 04 ESP C.N. Voltor Balear 4:32.45 653
50m: 30.65 30.65 150m: 1:39.00 34.81 250m: 2:48.02 34.46 350m: 3:57.77 34.56

100m: 1:04.19 33.54 200m: 2:13.56 34.56 300m: 3:23.21 35.19 400m: 4:32.45 34.68

37. GARRIDO MALVAR Nahia 07 ESP Tolosaldea Usabal I.K.T. 4:32.73 651
50m: 30.71 30.71 150m: 1:38.91 34.70 250m: 2:48.25 34.85 350m: 3:58.38 35.20

100m: 1:04.21 33.50 200m: 2:13.40 34.49 300m: 3:23.18 34.93 400m: 4:32.73 34.35

38. HERNAEZ ANDRAKA June 04 ESP Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:32.75 651
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:39.25 34.72 250m: 2:48.92 35.03 350m: 3:58.52 34.87

100m: 1:04.53 33.31 200m: 2:13.89 34.64 300m: 3:23.65 34.73 400m: 4:32.75 34.23

39. RIUS PELLEJA Abril 04 ESP C.N. Tarraco 4:32.85 650
50m: 30.88 30.88 150m: 1:38.95 34.40 250m: 2:48.79 34.88 350m: 3:58.44 34.48

100m: 1:04.55 33.67 200m: 2:13.91 34.96 300m: 3:23.96 35.17 400m: 4:32.85 34.41
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Rank YB RT Time Pts

40. TORREJON GASCON Xenia 06 ESP C.N. Caldes 4:33.11 649
50m: 31.14 31.14 150m: 1:39.03 34.51 250m: 2:49.41 35.24 350m: 3:59.36 34.84

100m: 1:04.52 33.38 200m: 2:14.17 35.14 300m: 3:24.52 35.11 400m: 4:33.11 33.75

41. GONZALEZ NUEZ Lucia 06 ESP C.N. Tarraco 4:33.25 648
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:38.08 34.16 250m: 2:47.77 34.77 350m: 3:58.86 35.41

100m: 1:03.92 33.08 200m: 2:13.00 34.92 300m: 3:23.45 35.68 400m: 4:33.25 34.39

42. MALO MORENO Ariadna 08 ESP C.D. Amaya 4:34.47 639
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:38.90 34.78 250m: 2:49.07 35.04 350m: 3:59.91 35.13

100m: 1:04.12 33.78 200m: 2:14.03 35.13 300m: 3:24.78 35.71 400m: 4:34.47 34.56

43. VILLADA PEREZ Paula 06 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:34.89 636
50m: 30.88 30.88 150m: 1:39.52 35.09 250m: 2:50.09 35.42 350m: 4:00.30 35.01

100m: 1:04.43 33.55 200m: 2:14.67 35.15 300m: 3:25.29 35.20 400m: 4:34.89 34.59

44. VALLS SANS Laia 04 ESP C.N. Sabadell 4:35.03 635
50m: 30.77 30.77 150m: 1:39.81 35.11 250m: 2:49.63 35.44 350m: 4:00.60 35.82

100m: 1:04.70 33.93 200m: 2:14.19 34.38 300m: 3:24.78 35.15 400m: 4:35.03 34.43

45. VARET CANO Audrey 06 ESP C.N. Mataro 4:35.44 632
50m: 31.55 31.55 150m: 1:39.78 34.61 250m: 2:49.92 35.23 350m: 4:01.02 35.65

100m: 1:05.17 33.62 200m: 2:14.69 34.91 300m: 3:25.37 35.45 400m: 4:35.44 34.42

LANZA MALLA Carla 03 ESP Real Canoe N.C. 4:35.44 632
50m: 30.39 30.39 150m: 1:36.09 33.15 250m: 2:43.02 33.40 350m: 3:53.79 36.07

100m: 1:02.94 32.55 200m: 2:09.62 33.53 300m: 3:17.72 34.70 400m: 4:35.44 41.65

47. ROCA FORTUNY Marina 05 ESP C.N. Cervera 4:35.45 632
50m: 32.35 32.35 150m: 1:41.55 34.71 250m: 2:50.35 34.33 350m: 4:00.55 35.34

100m: 1:06.84 34.49 200m: 2:16.02 34.47 300m: 3:25.21 34.86 400m: 4:35.45 34.90

MORERA PUJOLAR Julia 05 ESP C.N. Olot 4:35.45 632
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:38.60 34.37 250m: 2:48.71 35.01 350m: 3:59.88 35.69

100m: 1:04.23 33.00 200m: 2:13.70 35.10 300m: 3:24.19 35.48 400m: 4:35.45 35.57

49. BOUZAS PEDREIRA Alicia 05 ESP C.N. Galaico 4:37.39 619
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:40.42 34.91 250m: 2:50.82 35.27 350m: 4:02.27 35.88

100m: 1:05.51 33.87 200m: 2:15.55 35.13 300m: 3:26.39 35.57 400m: 4:37.39 35.12

50. PALACIOS GALLARDO Rut 05 ESP C.N. Barcelona 4:38.87 609
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:41.70 34.77 250m: 2:51.88 35.21 350m: 4:03.80 35.76

100m: 1:06.93 34.60 200m: 2:16.67 34.97 300m: 3:28.04 36.16 400m: 4:38.87 35.07

GOMEZ SANCHEZ Martina 05 ESP C.N. Dos Hermanas 4:38.87 609
50m: 32.01 32.01 150m: 1:41.84 34.99 250m: 2:53.00 35.55 350m: 4:04.67 35.65

100m: 1:06.85 34.84 200m: 2:17.45 35.61 300m: 3:29.02 36.02 400m: 4:38.87 34.20

52. MARTINEZ RAYOS Susana 06 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:39.57 605
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:40.19 35.18 250m: 2:51.57 35.62 350m: 4:03.83 36.22

100m: 1:05.01 34.01 200m: 2:15.95 35.76 300m: 3:27.61 36.04 400m: 4:39.57 35.74

53. SANCHEZ SANCHEZ Angela 05 ESP C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:41.78 590
50m: 31.25 31.25 150m: 1:40.69 35.08 250m: 2:52.39 36.16 350m: 4:05.83 36.89

100m: 1:05.61 34.36 200m: 2:16.23 35.54 300m: 3:28.94 36.55 400m: 4:41.78 35.95
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54. DEL AGUILA MARTIN Carmen 06 ESP C.N. Churriana 4:44.30 575
50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:40.71 35.83 250m: 2:53.94 36.41 350m: 4:08.29 36.94

100m: 1:04.88 33.88 200m: 2:17.53 36.82 300m: 3:31.35 37.41 400m: 4:44.30 36.01

sick KOEBRICH SCHIMPL Kristel 85 CHI Chile
sick CERNADAS GONZALEZ Ana 04 ESP C. Fluvial De Lugo
sick GONZALEZ MIRALLES Paula 04 ESP C.N. Delfin


